

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CM (M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

.... Petitioner

Through: - Mr. Rajat Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Netar Parkash

....Respondent.

Through:- None

ORDER

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 12.07.2023, has directed petitioner to furnish registered postal cover for service of respondent. Meanwhile, record of Assistant Labour Commissioner, Rajouri on file No. 28/PW-act/2022 in case title Netar Parkash V/s Ram Krishan and others was called.

As reported by the dealing assistant, Mr. Sayed Mazid Shah, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent and Same is attached with the file. However record has not been received despite communication No. 6612 dated 25.07.2023.

Registry is directed to call record from the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Rajouri in the above stated file.

Re-notify the matter in the week commencing from 3rd of October 2023.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
19.08.2023