

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Netar Parkash

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Syed Mazid Shah, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2023

Response be filed within three weeks.

Record has already been received.

List this matter for final consideration on 09.02.2024.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.11.2023
Meenakshi