

Serial No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No. 119/2023

**Ram Krishan**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice  
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

**Vs**

**Netar Parkash**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice  
Mr. Syed Mazir Shah, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(09.02.2024)**

Reply has not been filed. Three weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent for filing the same.

List on 06.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**09.02.2024**

*Bunty*