

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Ram Krishan

CM(M) 119/2023
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

Netar Parkash

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sayed Majid Shah, Advocate

ORDER
06.03.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 09.02.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the Ld. Counsel for the respondents to file reply.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that reply has not been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Today Mr. Sayed Majid Shah, Advocate has caused appearance before this Court and has stated that he has filed objections today itself for which he has presenting the filing receipt. The same is attached with the file.

Be it so, as it may Registry is directed to place the same on the record and thereafter place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 18.03.2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
06.03.2024
Sapna