

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Netar Parkash

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Muzzafar Ali Shah, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2024

Record has been received.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that appeal has been filed before the Additional District, Judge Rajouri, which is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to report instruction, in this regard.

List on **12.08.2024**

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

03.06.2024.
Javid Iqbal