

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No.119/2023

Ram Krishan

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

...Respondent(s)

Netar Parkash

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.10.2024

In terms of order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> June, 2024, learned counsel for the petitioner was to report instructions as to whether the appeal filed before the Additional District Judge, Rajouri has been dismissed for non-prosecution or not.

Mr. Anil Sethi, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has already filed the application seeking restoration of the appeal, which was dismissed for non-prosecution.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the respondent.

List again on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**JAMMU:**  
04.10.2024  
Vinod, Pvt. Secy.