

Sr. No. 24

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Netar Parkash

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2024

Objections have already been filed by the respondent through Mr. Sayed Majid Shah, Advocate, who is not present today.

Mr. Anil Sethi, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the appeal is pending before the court of learned Additional District Judge, Rajouri which is fixed for 03.01.2025.

Since no one is present on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

List on 11.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
11.11.2024