

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Adv.

vs

Netar Parkash

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sayed Majid Shah, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2025

1. Mr. Anil Sethi, learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform this Court about the present status of the appeal pending before the appellate court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21.02.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.02.2025
Rakesh