

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CM(M) No.119/2023

Ram Krishan

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Shubam Kumar Kaith, Advocate vice  
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

**Vs**

Netar Parkash

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Muzzaffar Ali Shah, Advocate vice  
Mr. Syed Majid Shah, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.02.2025**

The needful be done by the appellant in terms of order dated  
11.02.2025 by the next date of hearing.

List on **21.04.2025**.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
21.02.2025  
Shammi