

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate

v/s

Netar Parkash

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M A Shah, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.07.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, with the rider that the order dated 11.02.2025 shall be complied with by learned counsel for the petitioner on the next date of hearing, failing which, the matter shall be considered on merits.

List on **22.08.2025**.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.07.2025
Manan