

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM(M) No.119/2023

Ram Krishan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Vs

_Netar Parkash

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Shah, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.08.2025)

1. Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for the petitioner submits that as per the instructions of the counsel appearing in this case, the appeal has been restored and the same is pending before the Court below. He has sought an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **30.09.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.08.2025
Sneha