

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 119/2023

Ram Krishan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Netar Parkash

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Muzaffer Ali Shah, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.05.2026

1. Registry is directed to summon the digitized record from the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, Rajouri in case File No. Appeal/659/2023 titled, "***Ram Krishan and ors. Vs. Netar Parkash***", by or before next date of hearing.
2. List on **15.07.2026**.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.05.2026
*Ram Krishan***